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POWER SHORTAGE IN STEEL INDUSTRY


1277. SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Indian Steel Industry is facing power shortage;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps which have been taken/being taken by Government to address the issue?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE                        (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL


(a) No, Sir. Ministry of Steel has not received any representations regarding power shortage from the steel industry.

(b)&(c)   Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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